12/11/2023 09:21:49 PST 12/11/23, 12:18 PM	. To: 185061	76383	Page: 1/4		istered Agents Inc	Fax: 8134365206
	Note: Please print t	Electronic [	of Corporation iling Cover SH	State leet et. Type the fa	x audit number ument.	45
		(((H230	00421636 3)))			
	Note: DO NOT hit th		JA216363ABC.	vour browser	from this page	
		Doing so will gene	erate another cov	er sheet.		_
		ion of Corporat umber : (85				
REPAIRS IN FULL	Accou Phone Fax N Accou Fax N Fax N Fax N Fat the email a Fat for	umber : (81 ddress for this mailings. Enter N PROFIT/NO	090000081 7)200-2803 3)436-5206 business enti conly one ema	ty to be use il address p	lease Son STAIL	
	Certif	icate of Status		0	[	
		ied Copy		0		
	Page C Estima	Lount ated Charge		04 \$70.00		
	<u> </u>				I	

-----

\_\_\_\_\_

-----

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503. FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Architektica Cor	q		
(Enter name of c "Inc.," "Co.," "C	corporation: must include "INCORPORATED." "orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	"COMPANY," "CORPORATION	٧.``
(If name unavail	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name a	dopted for the purpose of transactin	g business in Florida)
New York	3.		
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FE1 number, if ap	plicable)
08/19/2019	5.		
	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other t	ihan perpetual)
' _ <del>_</del>	(Date first transacted business in	Florida, if prior to registration)	- <u></u>
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150	02, F.S., to determine penalty liabili	ty)
7901 4th St N ST	E 300 St. Petersburg FL 33702		
·		e <u>street</u> address)	
7901 4th St N S1	E 300 St. Petersburg FL 33702		2023 SEC
<b></b>	(Current mailing	g address, if different)	
. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	Northwest Registered Agent LLC		
Office Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300		USTATE STATE
	St. Petersburg	, Florida <sup>33702</sup>	
	(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

1/2023 09:21:49 PST	To: 18506176383	Page: 3/4	From: Registered Agents Inc	∉ax: 8134365206
A. DIRECTORS				
□ Chairman	Khan, Asif Hasan Name:	🗇 Chairman	Akter, Sharmin Name:	<u></u>
□Vice Chairman	Address:	Vice Chairman	Address:	
XDirector	7901 4th St N STE 300	X Director	7901 4th St N STE 300	
<b>※</b> President	St. Petersburg FL 33702	□ President	St. Petersburg FL 33702	
□Vice President		□ Vice President		
□Secretary	Treasurer	X Secretary		
D0ther	Other	🗋 Other	Other	
	Dahar Abir Hasan			
	Rahat, Abir Hasan Name:		Name:	
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	
<b>※</b> Director	7901 4th St N STE 300			
□President	St. Petersburg FL 33702	President		<u></u>
□Vice President		□ Vice President		
⊡Secretary	X Treasurer		🗇 Treasurer	
Other	Other	Other	Other	
□Chairman	Name:		Name:	·
L!Vice Chainnan	Address:	Uvice Chairman	Address:	<u> </u>
Director		Director		
□President				
□Vice President		Vice President		<u></u>
Secretary	□ Treasurer	□Secretary	□Treasurer	
🗆 Other	Other	0ther	Other	<u>.</u>

Important Notice: Lise an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12. Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

13. ASIF HASAN KHAN, Founder & President, Architektica Corp.

12/1

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

Statement Due Date:

## STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Certificate of Status

I. ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ. Secretary of State of the State of New York and custodian of the records required by law to be filed in my office, do hereby certify that upon a diligent examination of the records of the Department of State, as of the date and time of this certificate, the following entity information is reflected:

Entity Name:	ARCHITEKTICA CORP
DOS ID Number:	5606645
Entity Type:	DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION
Entity Status:	EXISTING
Date of Initial Filing with DOS:	08/19/2019
Statement Status:	CURRENT

No information is available from this office regarding the financial condition, business activity or practices of this entity.

08/31/2021



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on December 05, 2023 at 11:08 A.M.

ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ. Secretary of State

Brandon C. Hugha

By Brendan C. Hughes Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Authentication Number: 100004776513 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at <u>http://ccorp.dos.ny.gov</u>